НЕКОМИЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРСТВО МЕЖДУНАРОДНАЯ ВИДРАСТВО В КВИДРОПО В КИЈАСТВО И ХИНСТВО И



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

www.interfiresport.com

The Extraordinary Meeting of the Noncommercial Partnership «The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

27 May 2016

№ 3

Ostrava (Czech Republic)

About the changes in the Main Jury of the World Championships of 2016

Guided by the Statute of the Noncommercial Partnership «The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» and the Resolution from 20 November 2015 № 19 «About the Main Jury of the World Championships of 2016», there was considered and discussed the question of the place and date of the XII World Championship among men, III World Championship among women, VII World Championship among boys and juniors and III World Championship among girls and juniors in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport, the Extraordinary Meeting of the Noncommercial Partnership «The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» decided to:

1. Amend in the previously approved the Main Jury of the World Championships of 2016 on separate judicial posts and the venue of:

- the XII World Championship among men and III World Championship among women in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport «Ostrava-2016»;

- the VII World Championship among boys and juniors and III World Championship among girls and juniors in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport «Ostrava-2016».

2. Instruct to the Executive Committee of the Federation to amend the adopted changes and inform about the Main Jury the members of the International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers.

The Director of the Executive Committee

eration of fire and

A.P. Kalinin